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The Horwich Jubilee Races
 at Horwich on Wednesday 21st August 2013

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 3 races

   Jubilee - Men — Points after 4 races
   1 Anthony Valentine BoltonUH&A    3 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 Chris Farrell HorwichRMI    6 (  5,  2,  2,  2)
   3 Brian Fogarty BlackburnH   20 (  9,  9,  5,  6)
   4 Simon Walker U20 BoltonUH&A   21 ( 25, 12,  4,  5)
   5 Mark Whittington SwintonRC   27 ( 15, 11,  6, 10)
   6 J ScottFarrington U20 Tri Wigan   33 ( 20, 10, 12, 11)
   7 Glynne Lever V40 HorwichRMI   36 ( 23, 13, 10, 13)
   8 Sean McMyler V50 HorwichRMI   38 ( 26, 15,  9, 14)
   9 Graham Finch V50 HorwichRMI   46 ( 42, 16, 13, 17)
  10 Karl Tuzio V45 WiganP   56 ( 71, 21, 16, 19)
  11 Colin Kay V55 Astley&TRR   73 (  0, 24, 22, 27)
  12 Rudolf Maciejkowicz V60 HorwichRMI   83 ( 73, 26, 25, 32)
  13 Kevin Edwards V45 Wigan&DH&A   84 ( 49, 18, 17, 65)
  14 Scott Christey V45 Astley&TRR   85 ( 79, 27, 27, 31)
  15 Mark Melbourne WiganP   89 ( 46, 23, 20, 57)
  16 Gary Stevens Astley&TRR   97 ( 57,  0, 19, 21)
  17 Mark Liptrot V50 Lostock Ac   98 ( 82, 28, 36, 34)
  18 Russ Corsini V55 DarwenDR  105 ( 67, 30, 40, 35)
  19 Mark Griffiths MYM  107 ( 68, 19,  0, 20)
  20 Allan Hartley BlackburnH  109 ( 77, 34, 37, 38)
  21 Jeff Whittington V65 WiganP  110 ( 65, 22, 23,  0)
  22 Chris EssexCrosby BlackpoolW  120 ( 29, 35, 56, 68)
  23 Robert Sharkey Lostock Ac  122 ( 85, 33, 42, 47)
  24 Tim Murphy V45 SpectrumS  123 ( 90, 45, 35, 43)
  25 Paul Rutherford V45 SwintonRC  134 (110, 44, 48, 42)
  26 Colin Wood V55 Unattached  141 (  0, 41, 52, 48)
  27 Paul Wareing V50 ChorleyH  143 ( 70,  0, 32, 41)
   = Graham Tracey V40 Vegetarian  143 (  0, 46, 47, 50)
  29 Andrew Nightingale V40 WiganP  148 (  0, 43, 49, 56)
  30 Warren Moorfield V40 WiganP  156 ( 86,  0, 33, 37)
   = David Stonehouse V40 Skelmersda  156 (104, 52, 51, 53)
  32 Michael Nolan V50 BlackburnH  174 (120, 47, 57, 70)
  33 George Kennedy V55WeshamRR&A  180 (100, 36, 44,  0)
  34 Paul Sefton V45 SalfordH  182 (136, 60, 60, 62)
  35 Mark Billington V40 RedRRR  186 (114, 32,  0, 40)
  36 Brian Halton V50 Lostock Ac  191 (119, 51, 62, 78)
  37 David Wagstaff V40 HorwichRMI  209 (151, 65, 73, 71)
  38 Chris Nightingale V45 WiganP  216 (  0, 66, 75, 75)
  39 Dave Wall V45 WiganP  217 (112, 50,  0, 55)
  40 David Guy V50 SwintonRC  223 (165, 68, 78, 77)
  41 Ted Orrell V70 ClaytonLMH  228 (170, 67, 79, 82)
  42 Steve Hart V50 SwintonRC  234 (160, 70, 84, 80)
  43 Dominic Holden V45 Unattached  243 (  0, 72, 90, 81)
  44 John Pickup V50 SwintonRC  245 (  0, 71, 88, 86)
   = Mark Wolfenden V45 RadcliffeA  245 (138, 53,  0, 54)
  46 Glyn Davies V55 SwintonRC  255 (179, 74, 91, 90)
   = Tom Temple V60 SalfordH  255 (131,  0, 66, 58)
  48 Lee Partington WiganP  257 (150, 57, 50,  0)
  49 Paul Derbyshire V50 Wigan&DH&A  258 (  0, 75, 89, 94)
  50 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock Ac  262 (146,  0, 55, 61)
  51 Pete Bland V65 HorwichRMI  263 (137, 61, 65,  0)
  52 John Smith V65 Lostock Ac  266 (  0, 76, 95, 95)
  53 Cliff Utting V60 RedRRR  291 (155,  0, 64, 72)
  54 Trevor Fishwick V40 HorwichRMI  328 (163,  0, 86, 79)
  55 John Swift V70 ChorleyH  348 (182, 73, 93,  0)

Horwich R M I Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Wigan Phoenix   10 (   6,   2,   2,   6)
Chorley   13 (   4,   0,   4,   5)
Swinton Running Club   14 (   7,   4,   6,   4)
Lostock Ac   16 (  12,   3,   5,   8)
Wigan & District H & Ac   19 (   9,   0,   3,   7)

   Jubilee - Men (Vets) — Points after 4 races
   1 Glynne Lever V40 HorwichRMI   12 (  6,  5,  3,  4)
   2 Sean McMyler V50 HorwichRMI   14 (  8,  7,  2,  5)
   3 Graham Finch V50 HorwichRMI   19 ( 18,  8,  4,  7)
   4 Karl Tuzio V45 WiganP   26 ( 34, 12,  5,  9)
   5 Colin Kay V55 Astley&TRR   35 (  0, 14,  8, 13)
   6 Kevin Edwards V45 Wigan&DH&A   37 ( 21, 10,  6, 39)
   7 Rudolf Maciejkowicz V60 HorwichRMI   43 ( 35, 15, 11, 17)
   8 Scott Christey V45 Astley&TRR   44 ( 40, 16, 12, 16)
   9 Jeff Whittington V65 WiganP   51 ( 29, 13,  9,  0)
  10 Mark Liptrot V50 Lostock Ac   55 ( 43, 17, 20, 18)
  11 Russ Corsini V55 DarwenDR   60 ( 31, 18, 23, 19)
  12 Tim Murphy V45 SpectrumS   69 ( 49, 26, 19, 24)
  13 Paul Wareing V50 ChorleyH   71 ( 33,  0, 16, 22)
  14 Paul Rutherford V45 SwintonRC   77 ( 64, 25, 29, 23)
  15 Colin Wood V55 Unattached   83 (  0, 23, 32, 28)
   = Warren Moorfield V40 WiganP   83 ( 46,  0, 17, 20)
  17 Graham Tracey V40 Vegetarian   84 (  0, 27, 28, 29)
  18 Andrew Nightingale V40 WiganP   88 (  0, 24, 30, 34)
  19 David Stonehouse V40 Skelmersda   95 ( 59, 33, 31, 31)
  20 George Kennedy V55WeshamRR&A  102 ( 57, 20, 25,  0)
  21 Mark Billington V40 RedRRR  106 ( 66, 19,  0, 21)
   = Michael Nolan V50 BlackburnH  106 ( 71, 28, 36, 42)
  23 Paul Sefton V45 SalfordH  116 ( 84, 39, 39, 38)
  24 Brian Halton V50 Lostock Ac  122 ( 70, 32, 40, 50)
  25 Dave Wall V45 WiganP  129 ( 65, 31,  0, 33)
  26 David Wagstaff V40 HorwichRMI  134 ( 97, 42, 49, 43)
  27 Chris Nightingale V45 WiganP  140 (  0, 43, 50, 47)
  28 David Guy V50 SwintonRC  147 (108, 45, 53, 49)
  29 Ted Orrell V70 ClaytonLMH  152 (112, 44, 54, 54)
   = Mark Wolfenden V45 RadcliffeA  152 ( 86, 34,  0, 32)
  31 Steve Hart V50 SwintonRC  156 (104, 47, 57, 52)
  32 Tom Temple V60 SalfordH  158 ( 79,  0, 44, 35)
  33 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock Ac  165 ( 93,  0, 35, 37)
   = Dominic Holden V45 Unattached  165 (  0, 49, 63, 53)
  35 John Pickup V50 SwintonRC  167 (  0, 48, 61, 58)
  36 Pete Bland V65 HorwichRMI  168 ( 85, 40, 43,  0)
  37 Glyn Davies V55 SwintonRC  177 (120, 51, 64, 62)
  38 Paul Derbyshire V50 Wigan&DH&A  179 (  0, 52, 62, 65)
  39 Cliff Utting V60 RedRRR  185 ( 99,  0, 42, 44)
  40 John Smith V65 Lostock Ac  186 (  0, 53, 67, 66)
  41 Trevor Fishwick V40 HorwichRMI  216 (106,  0, 59, 51)
  42 John Swift V70 ChorleyH  237 (122, 50, 65,  0)

   Jubilee - Ladies — Points after 4 races
   1 Debbie Kirkman L40 RedRRR    9 ( 20,  3,  3,  3)
   2 Lauren Marsden L40 SwintonRC   11 (  8,  1,  0,  2)
   3 Emma EssexCrosby PrestonH&A   16 ( 10,  2,  6,  8)
   4 Gina Senior L40 WiganP   18 (  0,  5,  7,  6)
   5 Shirley Staveley L45 BurndenRR   19 ( 24,  6,  8,  5)
   6 Anne Ferguson L55 BurndenRR   28 ( 16,  0,  5,  7)
   = Laura Murphy L35 ChorleyH   28 ( 14,  4,  0, 10)
   8 Susan Booth L50 BurndenRR   36 ( 29,  8, 15, 13)
   9 Laura Barrow Lostock Ac   43 ( 22,  7, 14,  0)
  10 Stephanie Goodchild L45 MYM   44 ( 36, 10, 18, 16)
  11 Brenda Wane L50 Astley&TRR   49 ( 35,  9, 16, 24)
  12 Sharen Roberts L35 SwintonRC   56 ( 46, 15, 21, 20)
  13 Kievenne Baldwin L35 Unattached   70 ( 55, 17, 28, 25)
   = Carol Hart L50 SwintonRC   70 ( 58, 18, 26, 26)
  15 Carolyn Hyland L40 Lostock Ac   77 ( 53, 20, 30, 27)
  16 Katie Fairclough RadcliffeA   80 ( 48, 13,  0, 19)
  17 Louise Corrigan SwintonRC   81 ( 59, 21, 31, 29)

Burnden Road Runners    4 (   2,   0,   1,   1)
Swinton Running Club    6 (   6,   1,   3,   2)
Lostock Ac    8 (   5,   2,   2,   4)
Horwich R M I Harriers   12 (   3,   0,   4,   5)

   Jubilee - Ladies (Vets) — Points after 4 races
   1 Debbie Kirkman L40 RedRRR    7 ( 16,  2,  3,  2)
   2 Lauren Marsden L40 SwintonRC    8 (  6,  1,  0,  1)
   3 Gina Senior L40 WiganP   15 (  0,  4,  6,  5)
   4 Shirley Staveley L45 BurndenRR   16 ( 19,  5,  7,  4)
   5 Laura Murphy L35 ChorleyH   20 ( 10,  3,  0,  7)
   6 Anne Ferguson L55 BurndenRR   23 ( 12,  0,  5,  6)
   7 Susan Booth L50 BurndenRR   27 ( 23,  6, 12,  9)
   8 Stephanie Goodchild L45 MYM   34 ( 29,  8, 14, 12)
   9 Brenda Wane L50 Astley&TRR   37 ( 28,  7, 13, 17)
  10 Sharen Roberts L35 SwintonRC   40 ( 35, 10, 16, 14)
  11 Carol Hart L50 SwintonRC   53 ( 41, 13, 21, 19)
   = Kievenne Baldwin L35 Unattached   53 ( 39, 12, 23, 18)
  13 Carolyn Hyland L40 Lostock Ac   60 ( 38, 15, 25, 20)


